A. JAMES KOLAR

PO BOX 1163 · TELLURIDE · CO · 81435

WWW.AJAMESKOLAR.COM · AJAMESKOLAR@GMAIL.COM

CURRENT EMPLOYMENT

Colorado Marshal's Department, Telluride, CO Chief 2006 – Present

Ventus Publishing, Telluride, CO Founder/CEO 2011-Present

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS

CCIC Board of Executive Directors 2012 – Present *Vice Chair, Chair, Southwest Region Representative*

San Miguel Resource Center – Domestic Violence / Sexual Assault Advocacy Organization 2016 – Present Board of Executive Directors

Colorado Association of Chiefs of Police 2006 - 2015 Southwest Regional Representative / Legislative Committee

Kaminsky and Associates, Field Training Instruction Program 1991 – 2007 National Instructor, San Jose Model Field Training and Evaluation Training Program

Colorado Chiefs of Police Association current member International Association of Chiefs of Police current member Colorado Western Slope Joint Terrorism Task Force current member

National Tactical Officers Association *past member* **International Homicide Investigators Association** *past member*

HONORS AND AWARDS

San Miguel Resource Centet Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Service Award Law Enforcement Officer of the Year 2011 In recognition of exceptional service to victims / survivors of domestic violence and sexual assault

Denver U.S. Attorney's Office – Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force Award for Public Service 2009 In recognition of meritorious service and acts that have materially contributed to the attainment of the highest standards of cooperative law enforcement and Justice in the United States of America

Colorado Association of Chiefs of Police Law Enforcement Executive Certification 2009 *In Recognition of Demonstration of Professionalism, Executive Growth and Leadership Excellence*

Town of Ridgway

Certificate of Appreciation for Assistance to the Town of Ridgway 2007